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Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS 04 02.2025

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Bonifacio Drive, Port Area Manila

BAGONG PILIPINAS

MAR 29™025

DEPARTMENT ORDER ) SUBJECT: 107t Upgrading of Rank of Accredited

DPWH Project Engineers and Inspectors

NO.

Series of 2025

62

Nt e Nt

A B)2) 2025

Pursuant to the provisions of the Revised Guidelines on the Accreditation and Assignment of
DPWH Project Engineers and Inspectors under Department Order Nos. 115 and 95, Series of
2018 and 2021, respectively, the following accredited Project Engineers and Inspectors are

hereby upgraded to the classification rank indicated opposite their names:

NAME CLASSIFICATION
FROM TO
1 AGUILAR, MELISSA G. Project Engineer II Project Engineer III
2. ALIVARVAR, ARNEL C. Project Engineer I Project Engineer III
3. BAACO, GIECEE N. Project Engineer 11 Project Engineer III
4, BACANG, KIM PAOLO O. Project Engineer 11 Project Engineer III
5. BALMES, EFREN B. Project Engineer 11 Project Engineer III
6. BUCAS, ARCHIE L. Project Engineer I Project Engineer III
7. CABAHUG, DOMINICO O. Project Engineer II Project Engineer III
8. CASTANO, CASTER C. Project Engineer 1 Project Engineer III
9. CORALES, GOMER D. Project Engineer 1 Project Engineer III -
10. CRISOLOGO, RICHARD M. Project Engineer 11 Project Engineer III
11. DALABAJAN, GREG E. Project Engineer 11 Project Engineer III
12. DECENA, GLENN P. Project Inspector I Project Engineer III
13. DE LOS REYES, MA. ELENA P. Project Engineer I Project Engineer III
14. DOLIGOL, MICHAEL J. Project Engineer 11 Project Engineer III
15. DOMAGAS, JEFFERSON L. Project Engineer I1 Project Engineer III
16. EVANGELIO, JULIEN MARIE M. Project Engineer I Project Engineer III
17. FALLADO, CHARLIE MAGNE R. Project Engineer I Project Engineer III
18. FERNANDO, EVANGELINE A. Project Engineer 11 Project Engineer III
19. GANGANO, MYRNALYN D. Project Engineer 11 Project Engineer III
20. GARCIA, NONALYN L. Project Engineer 11 Project Engineer II1
21.  GENITO, MARY CECILE Q. Project Engineer II Project Engineer III
22. GERMINAL, GENE G. Project Engineer II Project Engineer III
23. GODOY, EDILBERTO C. Project Engineer II Project Engineer III
24. IBANEZ, ELJOHN B. Project Engineer II Project Engineer III
25. LAGAYA, VON PATRICK N. Project Engineer 11 Project Engineer III
26. LLAMES, NILO T. Project Engineer I Project Engineer III
27. LOPEZ, ROSELLE P. Project Engineer I Project Engineer III
28. LORICA, ZAREX R. Project Engineer II Project Engineer III
29. MAGHANOY, REMELY B. Project Engineer 11 Project Engineer III
20.. MAMBUAY, YACOB-N. Project Engineer I - Project Engineer III
31. MANANGUITE, ANALYN A. Project Engineer I1 Project Engineer III
32. MATEO, MARK JAMES Project Engineer II Project Engineer III
33. MENDIOLA, ANATOLIO JR.-R. Project Engineer 11 Project Engineer III



34,
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
4]1.
42,
43.
44,
45.
46.
47,
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54
55.
56.
5l
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75
76.
77.
78.
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MENDOZA, JOEMIL A.
OBRIQUE, MARK CHRISTIAN I.
OLPINDO, ANGELITO JR. D.
PESCADOR, ANTONIO R.
QUIYA, JERICHO B.
SACRAMENTO, NEIL B.
SERRA, DOMINGO JR. B.
SUMALING, ANTHONY P.
TUIZA, RYAN F.

VENTURA, EMELINDA C.
ACUAVERA, MARC LESTER C.
ADORA, FREDIENYLLE C.
ALCEDO, JOHN LITO R.
ANDAL, BRYAN EDWARD R.
ANDAYA, RODELIO M.
ANGALA, HIDER B.
AUMENTADO, RUEL F.
BAGSIT, AIDEN C.

BASILIO, EDISON C.
BAUTISTA, DANIEL JR. A.
BELARMINO, LAWRENCE Y.
BELENO, MARK ANTHONY C.
BONGULTO, RAMIL B.
BOYLES, CIRILO JR. B.

CABARRUBIAS, CHRISTOPHER MIKE N.

CALAUNAN, RANTE E.
CANDA, BRIAN M.

CASTRO, BERNARDINO JR. M.
CAYAT, ERWIN A.

CLEOFAS, ER A.

COLIPANO, IMELDA JANE B.
CUTORA, ROLANDO JR. C.
DEL ROSARIO, EUGENE'Y.
DELIGERO, LORIE B.
DESAMITO, LORLAINE V.
DONCILLO, JAYSON F.
DOTILLOS, SHERWIN F.
DUMANDAL, JOHN PAUL D.
DUYO, RUTH S.

EBREO, JAYSON P.
ENRIQUEZ, ALTIUS A.
ESCARA, JOHN EDMAR O.
ESPERANZA, JAMES LESTER A.
EUGENIO, RUBY M.
FELLIZAR, JOSEPH B.
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CLASSIFICATION

FROM

Project Engineer II
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Inspector I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Junior Project Engineer
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer 1
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer 1
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Junior Project Engineer
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Junior Project Engineer
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer 1
Project Engineer I
Junior Project Engineer
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer 1
Project Engineer 1

TO

Project Engineer III
Project Engineer II1
Project Engineer III
Project Engineer III
Project Engineer III
Project Engineer III
Project Engineer III
Project Engineer III
Project Engineer III
Project Engineer III
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer 1I
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer 11
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II



79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117,
118.
119,
120.
121.
122.
123.

NAME

FIRMALO, GREATCHEN T.
FOLATAO, SYLAS L.
FORTES, BRYAN M.
GAJES, KEVIN PAULO S.
GEMOTA, JUPET A.

GUDIA, ZEBEDDA B.
JALIN, ARTEMIO BOY JR. A.
JALOP, LASER JAKE C.
LAMBOJON, JENNYFE R.
LAMPAS, CRISANTIE B.
LASCUNA, VANESSA A.
LAURIDO PABLITO JR. R.
LEAL, SHARON S.
LIMPIADA, JONATHAN J.
MACABACYAO, JULIUS G.
MANUEL, ERMA A.
MANZANO, RICHARD M.
MAPPALA, JOEFREY P.
MAROLLANO, JOEY S.
MONJE, ANGELITO V.
MORALLOS, MIKE JOSEPH P.
NABE, DIVINO F.

NGETEG, BENJAMIN JR. T.
NOVELOZO, JEANNELYN P.
NUTO, DIONISIO, JR. A.
ORCULLO, ALJOY F.
PALISOC, PRIAM LOREN A.
PANTALEON, WILCHER P.
PAREJA, NIKKO M.

PERFECTO, CARLOS PAULO G.

PERILLA, ZANNY JAY Z.
POBLETE, AMELYN R.
PONDOC, ALFRED JAY M.
RANA, RAYMOND R.
RETANA, JEOFFREY F.
SALAZAR, EDISON M.
SALAZAR, JOHN VINCENT D.
SANCHEZ, PREXY M.
SULTAN, RENE M.
TANGONAN, MARICEL M.
TAWATAO, SISON W.
TICTIC, CARMENCITA P.
TULIAO, PAUL JACKIE C.
ULLALIM, RAYJAY D.
ABELLO, MELBERN D.
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Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer 1
Project Engineer 1
Project Engineer 1
Junior Project Engineer
Project Engineer 1
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer 1
Project Engineer 1
Project Inspector 1
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Junior Project Engineer
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer 1
Junior Project Engineer
Project Engineer 1
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer 1
Project Engineer I
Junior Project Engineer
Project Engineer 1
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Inspector I
Project Engineer I
Junior Project Engineer
Project Inspector I
Project Engineer I
Junior Project Engineer
Project Inspector I
Junior Project Engineer

TO

Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer 11
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer 11
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer 11
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer 11
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer 11
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer I



124,
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133,
134
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143,
144
145,
146.
147,
148.
149,
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
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NAME

ACOLENTAVA, ROLAN C.
AGAPITO, GINA M.

ALBERTO, JORGE MARCIANO W.
ALEGRE, WINONA MARI S.
ALFARERO, GREGGY R.
ALIANGAN, JONATHAN R.
ALMOJUELA, NIKKI S.

ALTEZ, JOSHUA T.

ALZATE, JAKE MARLOU ROY D.
AMBAT, SAM JEFFREY S.
APALING, RYAN ERVIN H.
ARANDA, GILBERT V.

ASJUDI, MUSAYFA B.

ATICO, SAMSON JR. S.
BAGUINDA, PALAWAN M.
BALBUTIN, IRVIN JOHN P.
BALLION, ARCHIE R.

BALOT, PATRICK B.
BARCOMA, ALJUN C.
BASANTA, VENICE ELLAINE V.
BELTRAN, NIKKO S.

BUNTAG, BARREN M.
CAGURANGAN, MYLENE S.
CAMAGON, JONA ZENITA R.
CANETE, NEVA MARIE P.
CANEZAL, ROBERTA C.
CANLAS, MARK JOSEPH T.
CARPIO, JASPER JESSE S.
CHIU, ERNESTO ROEL III L.
DE CASTRO, THERESA LYN A.
DOMASIG, ARJAY S.
DOMINGO, RICHARD NEIL A.
DORADO, ANAMIE D.

DURANTE, LOREN MAR ANTHONY C.

ELAMBRE, JAY DOMINIC E.
FABELLON, JENNIFER V.
GAPUZ, TERESO C.
GERONIMO, CARLA MIKAELAT.
GLORI, BRYAN BILLY R.
GUNO, JESSE CLARK C.
HORTIZ, KEVIN E.

HUSAIN, SCOTT WAYNE T-
ISMAEL, SERHAM O.

LEMU, MARC CARLO B.
LEQUIT, KRISTINA MARIE P.
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Project Inspector I
Junior Project Engineer

Junior Project Engineer

Project Inspector
Project Inspector I
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Project Inspector
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Project Inspector I
Junior Project Engineer
Project Inspector
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Project Inspector
Project Inspector
Junior Project Engineer
Project Inspector
Junior Project Engineer
Project Inspector
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Project Inspector
Project Inspector I
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Project Inspector
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Project Inspector
Project Inspector
Project Inspector
Project Inspector
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Project Inspector

TO

Project Engineer I
Project Engineer 1
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer 1
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer 1
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I

- Project Engineer I

Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I



169.
170.
171.
172.
173.
174.
175.
176.
177.
178.
179.
180.
181.
182.
183.
184.
185.
186.
187.
188.
189.
190.
191.
192.
193.
194.
195.
196.
197.
198.
199,
200.
201.
202.
203.
204.
205.
206.
207.
208.
209.
-210.
211.
212,
213.

D.O. No. ('42 s. 2025

107t Upgrading of Rank of Accredited DPWH Project Engineers/Inspectors

NAME

LIBREA, KARL CHRISTTI L.
LIM-RANOLA, ROEL JOHN E.
LINAN, JOSE II G.

LUCES, EDISON JR. S.
MACATO, ANTHONY S.
MACHADO, BILLY N.
MAGSINO, AUJIN CHRIS C.
MALINAMBO, MA. KRIS M.
MILABAO, VIRGILIO JR. U.
NERI, HELEN GRACE M.
NGILIN, JECKLETON T.

NUDO, VERONICA C.
OLLERAS, ANDY T.

ORAPA, BENNY VI C.
PACQUIAO, AIDA L.
PAGANAJE, CHRISTIAN JOY G.
PAGUIA, ROB GEORG D.
PARCON, CHRIZEL M.
PATULA, CHRISTALYN S.
PLAZO, RENE V.

PULIDO, NARCISO G.
QUINDARA, CAESAR ROMEL P.
RAMOS, MARLON JR. C.
RECOCO, MARIAN R.

RIVERA, JOHN CARLO C.

SAN DIEGO, MA. ANILEC A.
SARDA, JEROME P.

SERRANO, JARRED DAVE D.
SOLANZO, JAMES JR. O.
SUERTE FELIPE, GERENZ M.
SUMAYO, VALENTIN K.
TABANGCURA, RESTIE M.
TACADENA, CHESTER PAUL C.
TAJAS, SHAMERE A.
TAMARAY, MANUEL C.
TAMAYO, JOMAR S.

TAMBAL, NICK RYAN C.
TANTANO, ANGELITO A.
TUPAS, SHEREE MAY F.

UY, VIRONE V.

VALENCIA, CHARMAGNE RED P.

VILLAN, VICTOR, JR. J.
VILLANUEVA, EDGAR V.
VILLAVER, HAROLD JOHN E.
VILLAVERDE, AGEONIC V. ~
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FROM

Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Project Inspector

Junior Project Engineer

Junior Project Engineer
Project Inspector

Project Inspector

Junior Project Engineer
Project Inspector

Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Project Inspector

Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Project Inspector

Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Project Inspector

Project Inspector

Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Project Inspector

Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Project Inspector

Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer

TO

Project Engineer 1
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer 1
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer 1
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer 1
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I



214.
215.
216.
214,
218.
219.
220.
221.
222,
223,
224,
225,
226.
227,
228.
229,
230.
231.
232.
233.
234.
235.
236.
2317
238.
239,
240.
241.
242,
243.
244,
245.
246.
247.
248.
249,
250.
251.
252.

NAME

ZARASPE, GINO JEREMIAH S.
ZULUETA, MARY ROSE M.
AGUANTA, JEMAR B.
ALEGADO, JONATHAN A.
ARAGON, MIEMIE D.
AVERILLA, RODEN U.
AWINGAN, ACHILLES D.
BANDINGAN, ABDULAZIS M.
BAYBAYAN, JAIRUS H.
BILLONES, JOHN RAY F.
BODIONGAN, CLINT A.

BOLANDRES, MA. RINNA JANE R.

CALIMLIM, JOHN KHEN M.
CARREON, CHIERVIN JAZPER
CHING, ARNY NIKO W.
DEQUINA, GIAN AGUSTIN A.
DOMALOS, JAYSON B.
DOMINGO, GIAN CARLO 1.
DY, PRINCESS JOSHUA G.
FLORES, JANNINE A.
GAMBOA, NATHANIEL A.
GANZON, JAYSON C.
HERNANDEZ, PATRICK F.
ILUSTRE, MARK ANTHONY S.
JANDUMON, JADE C.
LAJATO, BEVERLY NIKKI A.
LAQUI, DARELL REDJ M.

MACALANDAG, JASON PAUL L.

MADRID, EVA LORRAINE F.
MADRID, FRENTCH LEEH M.

MALAWANI, ABDUL JABBAR M.

MANDATE, WENDY LOU M.
PANGILINAN, FERDIXON G.
PANTOJA, LYKA A.
PAYUMO, JOLLY JOY M.
SACPA, MILVER K.

SAN VALENTIN, JAKE N.
TAMBIAC, JOMAR A.
TANEDO, ROMANO B.
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Project Inspector
Project Inspector
Project Inspector
Project Inspector
Project Inspector I
Project Inspector
Project Inspector
Project Inspector
Project Inspector
Project Inspector
Project Inspector
Project Inspector
Project Inspector
H. Project Inspector
Project Inspector
Project Inspector I
Project Inspector
Project Inspector
Project Inspector
Project Inspector
Project Inspector
Project Inspector
Project Inspector
Project Inspector
Project Inspector
Project Inspector
Project Inspector
Project Inspector
Project Inspector
Project Inspector
Project Inspector
Project Inspector
Project Inspector
Project Inspector
Project Inspector
Project Inspector
Project Inspector
Project Inspector
Project Inspector

TO

Project Engineer I

Project Engineer I

Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
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A new Certificate of Accreditation and a new Identification Card indicating the upgraded classification .,
rank shall be issued to each of the afore cited Project Engineer.

@ M.BONOAN

Secretary

Department of Public Works and Highways
Oftice of the Secretary

15.1 RPF/AGC W

WIN5U02134



